GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4047
ANSWERED ON:05.09.2012

RRB POWER AND INFRASTRUCTURE PROBLEM
Mandal Shri Mangani Lal

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether branches of Regional Rural Banks particularly located in districts of North Bihar are facing power and infrastructure problems as well as shortage of staff;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise and bank-wise during the last there years; and

(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@), (b) & (c) Uttar Bihar Gramin Bank and Samastipur Kshetriya Gramin Bank, operating mainly in north Bihar area have reported that they are not facing power & infrastructure problems or shortage of staff.

RRB-wise and State-wise staff position in RRBs, as on 31st March, 2012 (Provisional) is at Annexure.
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